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CHAPTER XXXVII.

An Act lo authorize the Board of Supervisors of the .
Township of West Saint Paul, in Dakota County, to Mw 3,150
levy a tax of Two Thousand Dollars on the real and
personal properly in Road District Number Five, in
satd Town, to build a road in said distrief.

fuorion 1. Board of Bupervisors authorized to levy a tax—{or what purposs,
3, Board to have general supervizion of the location snd construction of said roads
3. Aunthorized to lavy tho whole smoant of tax In ane asssmmant—daty of Jounty
Auditar.
When act to take'effoct,

. Be it enacted by the..Legslature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN ‘1. That the board of supervisors of the town-
ship of West St. Paul, in Dakota county, is hereby
fully authorized and empowered to levy a tax, not to ex- Jolqystax—
ceed two thousand dollars, on the real and personal pro- )
perty, not exempted from taxation by the laws of this
‘state, of road district number five in said township, the
same to be levied, worked, collected and certified as
provided by law for other road tax, for the purpose aud
no other, of building a suitable road for general travel in
a portion of said district, said road to beconstructed
above high water mark.

Sec. 2. The said board of supervisors shall locate,
record and construct said road in compliance with the ¥igle harethe
statute in such cases made and provided, and shall desig- fuckos axd lo-
nate some suitable person to superintend the said work, or
let the same by contract to the lowest bidder, as they may
deem best.

Seo. 8. The said board of supervisors may levy the ;10 i
whole amount of said tax in one assessment, or more than e ogie aksu”
one, a8 they may deem best, and it is hereby made the sudiwr.
duty of the county auditor of said county to extend such
amounts as the said board may certify, not to exceed the
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amount specified in section one of this act, on the assess-
ment roll of the taxable property of said district, and such
tax so levied, shall be collected by the county treasurer,
or returned by him as delinquent, in such manner as s
prescribed by the laws of the state in relation to taxes
~levied in towns.

Tepactiotaks  Spo, 4, This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1870.

CHAPTER XXXVIIL.

An Act to legalize and confirm the actions of the Board of

Supervisors of the Town of West Saint Paul, tn locat-

Mech 1,1800.  {ng, {aying ouf and surveying a certain road in said
Town.

Bxorion 1. Thaactlen of the Board of Hopervisors in altering and sorveylng a certaln road
13 hersby confirmed and made valld,
2. Legallzation of that portion of sald rcad s0 changed and located-—what to be
deemed evidencs of the locatlon of sald read. )
8. When act to take effoct,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That the acts, proceedings and resolutions
of the board of supervisors of the township of West St.
s mpohons. Paul, in the county of Dakota, in said state, in locating,
matemald,  laying out and causing to be surveyed, the alteration and
change of a certain road in said township, to-wit : Com-
menciog at a point on the north side of the sonth-east
quarter of section twenty, in township twenty-eight north,
of range twenty-two west, thence running along said line
till it intersects the said road in response to the petition of
Jacob Martharler, Wm. K. Dixon, and others, be and the
gsame are hereby confirmed, made valid, and declared to
be legal in all respects.



